

Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

 $\left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right)$

CHOICE, INC.

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate& Certificate

8000n

06/26/00---****78.75

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Margaret H. Cherry

Name (Printed or typed)	-			-
10152 Cherry Hills Avenue Circle Address	SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	00 AUG -		
Bradenton, Florida 34202 City, State & Zip	.≓q	8 AM 10:	n D	
941-358-7392	STATE	6 1 :(
Daytime Telephone number	1 <u></u>			
-16442	-	۰		
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.				



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 28, 2000

MARGARET H. CHERRY 10152 CHERRY HILLS AVE. CIR. BRADENTON, FL 34202

SUBJECT: CHOICE, INC. Ref. Number: W00000016442

We have received your document for CHOICE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Shannon Thompson Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00036444



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

.

July 18, 2000

MARGARET H. CHERRY 10152 CHERRY HILLS AVE. CIR. BRADENTON, FL 34202

SUBJECT: CHOICE DESTINATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W00000016442

We have received your document for CHOICE DESTINATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 800A00039364

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

٩

CHOICE DESTINATIONS, INC. 10152 CHERRY HILLS AVE. CIR. BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34202

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The CHOICE, INC. Program is organized to provide a forum for discussion of problems and concerns related to At - Risk Youth and families. The program also provide customized training to youth and families referred by government agencies, court systems, community organizations, schools and community churches and families.

ARTICLE III - Membership

Membership shall consist only of the members of the board of directors. The voting positions will consist of a minimum of Three (3) and a maximum of Five (5) position. The board of directors will be elected according to the by-laws. The by-laws will be established by a community advisory committee/council for Choice Destinations, Inc..

1

ARTICLE IV - Board of Directors

Voting positions include the following:

ţ

Positions:	Terms:
Director	5 years
Assistant Director	5 years
Program Director	3 years
Community Outreach Director	1 vears
Administrative Services Director	1 years

Office administrative support staff will be selected according to the needs of the board.

ARTICLE V - Committees

Community advisory committees will be established and coordinated by the board's director and community outreach director. The board's director will appoint all committee chairs.

ARTICLE VI - Meetings

Regular Meetings: Will be scheduled and held on dates to be determined by the board.

Annual Meetings: The board will hold annual meetings for the purpose of developing administrative plans, education, establishing committees or other business that may come before the board

Special Meetings: The board may be called by or at the request of one quarter (1/4) of the members of the board or by the director.

Quorum: At all meeting a majority of the total number of directors in office shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of business.

Telephone Meetings (Conference Calls):

Members of the board or any committee of the board may participate in a meeting of the board or committee of the board through use of conference telephone or similar communications equipment, provided that all directors participating in such meeting can speak to and hear one another.

Rules of Procedures: Unless waived by majority vote meetings will be held according to Robert's Rules of Order on Parliamentary Procedures, newly revised.

ATTICLE VII - DIRECTOR

The director will be responsible for the day to day operations of the program and all fiscal reporting.

Signature/Incorporator

7.31.00 Date

REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

> Margaret H. Cherry 10152 Cherry Hills Avenue Circle Bradenton, Florida 34202 941-358-6652 (phone) 941-358-7904 (fax) CETODAY (E-MAIL)

herr enature/Registered

Date

